
last first city email
Alman Shelly Gastonia shellypalman@carolina.rr.com

Alman Stephen Gastonia almans@bellsouth.net

Anderson Peter Tarboro pete@andersonco.biz

Anselmo Kathleen Bolivia kanselmo@atmc.net

Ashcra? Gene Fort	
  Mill deerhunter54@ymail.com

Ayscue Gregory Huntersville scoGayscue@aol.com

BarneG Eleonora CharloGe LeighbarneG@bellsouth.net

Batchelor,	
  Jr. Thomas Waynesville tom.batchelor@haywoodemc.com

Batson Neil Chapel	
  Hill nbatson@blackbelPamily.net

Beaird Erin Fuquay	
  Varina ebeaird@gmail.com

Beauregard Tracy Harrisburg tlbeaure@gmail.com

Bell Margaret Raleigh rbell18@nc.rr.com

Bellamy-­‐	
  Small T Greensboro tdbslive@gmail.com

Bernard Melissa CharloGe mbernard97@yahoo.com

Berry Margaret Winston	
  Salem myelo1998@yahoo.com

BeYnghaus Lori Raleigh LJL.Lori@gmail.com

Beuter Stephanie Winston	
  Salem S_DOBY@yahoo.com

Bird Peter Durham peterbirdemail@yahoo.com

Bishop Michael Apex mbishop33@aG.net

BiGner Robert Beaufort robert@joyceandassoc.com

Black Alycia Greensboro alyciablack@hotmail.com

Black Joel Lewisville joelblack@mindspring.com

Blount Toni Clinton tbblount@gmail.com

Boger Elvira Harrisburg elvirab@carolina.rr.com

Bradshaw Anna China	
  Grove abradshaw444@ctc.net

Bradshaw Perry China	
  Grove bradshpj@ctc.net

Breaux Delves Elizabeth	
  City fourmorekids@gmail.com

Breaux Jessica Elizabeth	
  City breaux@roadrunner.com

Brogden Harry Greensboro hbrogdenjrtriad.rr.com

Brower Joseph Greensboro jbrower@carystreetpartners.com

Brown ASHLEY Concord ABROWN102@CAROLINA.RR.COM

Brown Diane Murphy dianebrown411@gmail.com

Brown Paul Muprhy paul.brown@cherokee.k12.nc.us

Brown Randall High	
  Point rbrown@mickeybody.com

Bryan Rebecca Garner rbryan@wcpss.net

Buescher Catherine Holly	
  Springs catheyb@embarqmail.com

Burge Beth Burlington bethburge@me.com

Burger Sarah Greensboro sburger317@gmail.com

Burgess John Hickory jalanburgess@charter.net

BurneGe Thornton Durham thor8550@aol.com

Burrell Charles Gastonia cburrell4@carolina.rr.com

Cahill Karen Waxhaw karenishome@hotmail.com

Cairns Doug Durham dcairns@ieee.org

Campbell Mary Shelby mary.sullivan.campbell@aol.com

Cantrell Celeste Chapel	
  Hill cdc@blackbelPamily.net

Care Tammy Henderson tammycare@gmail.com

Carpenter James Franklin Tekdarrin@gmail.com

Carras Constanene Carthage dean@knowthefacts.com

Catella Malcolm Apex mcatella@nc.rr.com

Childs Jeffrey CharloGe Jeffrey@Rileychilds.net

Churchill Jennifer Hillsborough jen@cbfarm.com

Clark Marsha Washington marshaclark7@hotmail.com

Cockcro? Richard Greensboro rick.abc@gmail.com

Congdon-­‐Prick Heather Durham heathercp0407@yahoo.com

Connelly Julie Concord jconnelly@vnet.net

Connelly William Marvin william.connelly4@gmail.com

Core David Dunn davidcore86.dc@gmail.com

Corman MaG Newport mcorman@gmail.com

CoGam Richard High	
  Point dickcoGam@northstate.net

Covington Edward Gastonia edward.covington@affiniagroup.com

Credle Ann Durham anncredle@aol.com

Creech Barnanne zebulon bwcreech@wcpss.net

Crist J.B. Kill	
  Devil	
  Hills EyeSpyHome@aol.com

Croom Susan Hampstead croomunc1@gmail.com

Crozier Carl Washington crcrozier@suddenlink.net

Crum Julie new	
  bern Juliecrum6262@yahoo.com

Curran Steve nixamo98@yahoo.com

Cures Joseph Franklin jcures@dnet.net

Cures Richard High	
  Point rcures@triad.rr.com

Dagenhart Charles Kernersville cwdagenhart@gmail.com

Dale Eleanor High	
  point Elliedale64@gmail.com

Daly Patricia MaGhews patdaly@carolina.rr.com

Darmody Karen CharloGe K6darmody@gmail.com

Davis Jeffrey Cullowhee Jdavis@email.wcu.edu

Davis Robert Raleigh bobjdavis@gmail.com

Day Carol Lexington leannday01@yahoo.com

Day Jeff Lexington jefflday@yahoo.com

DeCaro Vincent Apex vincentdecaro@gmail.com

Decker Diane Clemmons ddecker@triad.rr.com

Decker Wally Clemmons wdecker@wbj.fm

Diez Alex Fletcher alexdiez@bellsouth.net

Disher CharloGe Winston-­‐Salem yankeedish@gmail.com

Duruman Kelley edentonds kduruman@gmail.com

East Amy Gastonia 5beasts@carolina.rr.com

Edge Elizabeth Morehead	
  City Lizedge@ec.rr.com

Ehinger Donna Greensboro dehinger@mindspring.com

Eudy Kim CharloGe kimeudy@carolina.rr.com

Evans Lauren Concord LaurenJEvans@Hotmail.com

Farrell Tom Hampstead tjfarrell458@yahoo.com

Farrington Dave FayeGeville dadto3girls@earthlink.net

Farrow Robert Jacksonville robert@farrow.me

Fehr Maren MaGhews marenfehr21@gmail.com

Fender Steven Gastonia steve@tallrysmitharch.com

FeGer Rodney Mooresville kathfeGer@gmail.com

Fischer Jane Hillsborough 4dancingfrogs@gmail.com

Fisher Craig Marvin cfisher36@carolina.rr.com

Folk Edgar Raleigh the3folks@earthlink.net

Foltz Jeffrey Chapel	
  Hill jhfoltz@msn.com

Foster Jon CharloGe foster5@carolina.rr.com

Fox Jon Winston-­‐Salem jfox@hilliard.com

Fraher Erin Chapel	
  Hill erin_fraher@unc.edu

Frank Mark Raleigh mfrank2417@gmail.com

Frazelle Steven Lexington frazheels4@aol.com

Frey Brandi Lexington brandi.frey@gmail.com

Frye Larry Concord nline@ctc.net

Gaetano Anthony Wilson gaetano@myglnc.com

Gates Jon Kill	
  Devil	
  Hills kdhgates@gmail.com

Gillam Larry China	
  Grove lgillam@carolina.rr.com

Gillan Colleen Marion csgillan@charter.net

Gillan John Marion swimgillan@gmail.com

Ginther Michelle Chapel	
  Hill mginther@us.ibm.com

Glebus John Greensboro jglebus6@gmail.com

Godwin Anne Raleigh annegodwin@msn.com

Gothard William FayeGeville wjaygo@aol.com

Graham MaG Greensboro mgraham@coeco.com

Greene Bradley Lexington NDavidsonApp@aol.com

Greiner Anthony CharloGe tgreiner@hazenandsawyer.com

Griffin Robert Pinebluff waterfall1020@netzero.net

Hall Joey Clayton jandkhall@embarqmail.com

Hamrick Terri Cary gthamrick@gmail.com

Hand Velvie Goldsboro chand2@nc.rr.com

Harding Tracy hardingwt@aol.com

Harrington ScoG Harrisburg a.scoGharrington@gmail.com

Harris Allison Washington Hatleyharris@yahoo.com

Harvey Brad Raleigh bradley.harvey@raleighnc.gov

Healy Cathy Cary healycathy6@gmail.com

Heath Suzanne Chocowinity suzanneheath@suddenlink.net

Heffron Christopher Wilmington chris.heffron@coastalmillworksupply.com

Helm John Hillsborough john.helm@duke.edu

Hendrix Ted Gastonia ted.hendrix@labor.nc.gov

Herrera Gloria Raleigh gloriaherrera65@gmail.com

Hey Victoria Winston	
  Salem Hey.vicky.hey@live.com

Hinman Minoo High	
  Point galdesigner@yahoo.com

Hodges William Greenville whodges1409@embarqmail.com

Holland Elizabeth Greensboro betsy.holland@msn.com

Holland Kevin Franklin kevin.holland@duke-­‐energy.com

Holsten Robert Wilson rob_holsten@yahoo.com

Holsten Trish Wilson pgholsten@yahoo.com

Hooley David Cape	
  Carteret dshooley@gmail.com

Hopper Norman Bessemer	
  City curhop@aG.net

Horn Ashley Pilot	
  Mtn a.horn2125@gmail.com

Hubbard Laura Cary llh@nc.rr.com

Huff Kelley Richfield kelleyhuff2003@yahoo.com

Hurley Beverly Raleigh beverlyhurleypr@gmail.com

Isaacs Kim Chapel	
  Hill klisaacs@med.unc.edu

Isley Rebecca Reidsville beccaisley@gmail.com

Jackson Candace Fuquay	
  Varina cmsjackson@gmail.com

Jarrell Van FayeGeville van.d.jarrell.mil@mail.mil

Jewell John Wilmington jmj2@ec.rr.com

JOHNSON JANE HENDERSONVILLE JJSFOUR@AOL.COM

Jones George Southport gsjones@ec.rr.com

Jones Jeffrey Concord jjones@jbsig.com

Jones Lonnie Clemmons lonniej1@gmail.com

Jones Steven Forest	
  City stjones@rcsnc.org

Joyce Dohn burlington dohnjoyce@ymail.com

kay Jenifer Gastonia jenkay@carolina.rr.com

Kayye Gary Chapel	
  Hill gary@ravepubs.com

Keenan John Southern	
  Shores john@mworth.com

Kelley Mary Raleigh mary.kelley14@yahoo.com

Kepley Deborah boonville debbie@doggonegroom.com

Kirby Elisha CharloGe ebkirby718@yahoo.com

Kiselis Gregory Oak	
  Ridge gregory.kiselis@volvo.com

Kitchens Christopher Cornelius kitchenscj@gmail.com

Knorr Jamie Salisbury swimmomof5@gmail.com

Krieger MaGhew Harrisburg mkrieger95@gmail.com

Labiak Holly High	
  Point hklabiak@yahoo.com

Ladka Robert Jamestown bob.ladka@wghp.com

Lamson Arthur raleigh alamson@ablfire.com

Landry Robert Greenville roblandry@suddenlink.net

Lawson Dennis Pilot	
  Mountain elon_79@yahoo.com

League Mickey Rocky	
  Mount leaguemi@aol.com

Leuck William burlington williamleuck@yahoo.com

Lewis Maryellen Mt	
  Holly melewis@gaston.k12.nc.us

Long Michael Wake	
  Forest, Mikesharonlong@me.com

Loveless Mary Cape	
  Carteret lovelessma@hotmail.com

Lower Melissa Clayton lowerrentals@gmail.com

Lowery LaTonya CharloGe tonyablowery@yahoo.com

Madar Lee	
  Ann Wilson madar@myglnc.com

Mahn Bethany Waxhaw bethany.mahn@gmail.com

Majuri Heather Whispering	
  Pines Mhmajuri5@aol.com

Manchester Lee Huntersville lee.manchester@deluxe.com

Mantooth Melissa Gastonia mmantooth@bellsouth.net

Manuel M clinton manuel0781@aol.com

Marks Krisee Oakboro krisee.marks@associatedclaimsinc.com

Marston Laurie Cary sky199@bellsouth.net

Maren Bradley Kernersville bradandsara@triad.rr.com

Maren Trish Greensboro pksmaren@bellsouth.net

Maren Wade Clayton wmaren144@yahoo.com

Maslowski Mark Cary mmaslowski@nc.rr.com

McAlarney Chrisene Concord cmcalarney@carolina.rr.com

McClinton Sandy New	
  Bern sandycoach1234@yahoo.com

McCullagh Mark CHARLOTTE mmccullagh@alpha-­‐pure.com

McCullagh Mary CHARLOTTE MARYMCCULLAGH@YAHOO.COM

McGowan Laura Winston-­‐Salem lamcgowa@wakehealth.edu

McMillan William FayeGeville gowpack@aol.com

Meadows Aaron Chapel	
  Hill atmeadows@msn.com

Menkhaus Peter Ft	
  Mill Pjmenkhaus@aol.com

Millar Gregory Cary gm4canes@gmail.com

Miller Teresa Salisbury brenGeresamiller@juno.com

Milligan Patrick Rocky	
  Mount Pmilligan@mbmfoodservice.com

Mitchell Robert Durham rrmitchell123@gmail.com

Moore Kimberly Oak	
  Island kimberlymoore@ec.rr.com

Moran Jim Raleigh Jmoran@gopack.com

Murray Danen CharloGe danenmurray@carolina.rr.com

Nelson Erin Mebane Erin.nelson@mac.com

Nelson Jeffrey Chapel	
  Hill nelsonbjmj@aG.net

Neumann Susan CharloGe sdneumann@aG.net

Nizen Vicki Raleigh vickinizen@nc.rr.com

Nolte Steven Hillsborough snolte@embarqmail.com

Norris Ron Rocky	
  Mount mayfair604@yahoo.com

Olson Richard Knightdale curtolson@nc.rr.com

Overton Robert High	
  Point soverton@northstate.net

PadgeG William Durham wtpadgeG@yahoo.com

Parnell Michael Whiteville acumps@intrstar.net

Paschall Kaee Belmont onesmileyrn@gmail.com

PateGa Michael Cary Mike.PateGa@sas.com

Peterson Jennifer Kernersville zuelpete@gmail.com

Petras Kathleen CharloGe kmpetras@yahoo.com

Pitler Steven McLean stevepitler@aol.com

Probst Robert King probstclan@aol.com

PruiG Amy China	
  rove pruiGat@rss.k12.nc.us

PruiG Doug China	
  Grove pruiGdg@rss.k12.nc.us

Redfield Carol fuquay	
  varina caredfield@gmail.com

Reeves James Wake	
  Forest Reevesrfd@gmail.com

Reichow Karen Wilmington karen.reichow@lcl.org

Reid Melissa Murphy melissa.reid@cherokee.k12.nc.us

Reist Craig Cary craig.reist@duke.edu

Reppert Jeanne Greensboro thepineweaver@gmail.com

Riggs James Kings	
  Mountain jsriggs1@bellsouth.net

Rigsbee David Durham david@viper1.net

Roach Ronald Cary ronnie.roach@gmail.com

Rocque Pam Raleigh bayrtvrs@aG.net

Rodgers Douglas Mooresville pandatrax@gmail.com

Rogers David Concord dave.rogers@wellsfargo.com

Rogers Raymond CharloGe rroge858@aol.com

rohrer mike concord rohrerm@lithko.com

Romero Dawn Jacksonville dawnreko@gmail.com

Roney Douglas Gastonia roneyd@mc-­‐mc.com

Roney Lisa Gastonia lisaroney@carolina.rr.com

Ross Jacqueline KiGrell ross346@embarqmail.com

Rubalcava Derrick Jamestown derrickrubalcava@yahoo.com

Ruebel deb Winston-­‐Salem dd_air23@msn.com

Ryan Debra Cary ryan54ND@gmail.com

Sain John CharloGe johnsain@earthlink.net

Sanders Lana Raleigh swimmomnc@gmail.com

Santanicola Tony Concord tcola007@yahoo.com

Schmidt Jennifer Harrisburg JRodFSU1@yahoo.com

Schmidt Joseph Weaverville joe-­‐schmidt@charter.net

Schneider Anne	
  Marie Durham amschneider@mindspring.com

Schumann Robert Durham bobschumann@nc.rr.com

Sears William Winston	
  Salem bsears67@gmail.com

Sequeira Molly CharloGe mollyseq@aG.net

Shannon Casey CharloGe caseykshannon@yahoo.com

Shannon Cynthia Greensboro cynthialshannon@gmail.com

Shorter Andrew New	
  Bern shortera@gmail.com

Shulby Wayne Apex wayne.a.shulby@gsk.com

Sibley William Fuquay	
  Varina sibleyclan@gmail.com

Sigmon Kenneth Greensboro kenneth.sigmon@gmail.com

Simons David Lexington dtjh@triad.rr.com

Skrobola Andrew Reidsville andy@tri-­‐statesteel.com

Slaughter James Graham jimswims@bellsouth.net

Smith Ellen CharloGe ellen@banisterhomes.com

Smothers David Raleigh dsmothers@orkin.com

Snow Van Winston	
  Salem vsnow@triad.rr.com

Snyder Douglas Cary dsnyder@usg.com

Solt Jan LiGleton jcsolt08@gmail.com

Sommer Amanda Elon asommer@triad.rr.com

Southard Carolyn Raleigh csouthard@endeavorcharter.com

Southern B. Harrisburg ksouthern@carolina.rr.com

Stahl Michael Franklin cstahl11@gmail.com

Stancliff Sherry Advance srstancliff@wsfcs.k12.nc.us

Stephenson Charles Raleigh cstep33@gmail.com

Seer Lori Waxhaw Lseer@verizon.net

Seling Gregory Mocksville gseling@gmail.com

Stringfellow James High	
  Point jmstring15@gmail.com

Sullivan Paul CharloGe psullivan15@carolina.rr.com

Swiss Steven Hampstead sswiss@hogslat.com

Tang Yongan Cary ytang06@gmail.com

Taylor Kassie Mt	
  Gilead spragueedieons@mindspring.com

Taylor Patricia Raleigh paYtaylor31@gmail.com

Thomas Robert Washington rmthomas02@suddenlink.net

Thomas Stephen Greenville thomash2ocoach@hotmail.com

Tracy Nadene Monroe ntracy@unionacademy.org

Trexler Torrey Lexington trexler2@hotmail.com

Tripp James raleigh trippjr@earthlink.net

Troutwine Kaee Wilmington kaeetroutwine@gmail.com

Trowbridge Jean Pfamown trowbridgejean67@gmail.com

Troxler Jon Cary jon.troxler@gmail.com

Tucker Jack Peachland banjo31@windstream.net

Tunstall Jeffrey Mount	
  Airy tunstallj@surry.k12.nc.us

Underwood Timothy Reidsville emunderwood@bellsouth.net

Utesch Angie Waxhaw autesch@carolina.rr.com

Vaeth Richard Raleigh rvaeth@nc.rr.com

Vey William Huntersville wveyjr@gmail.com

Vook Lisa Durham lmvook@earthlink.net

Wagner Paul Waxhaw paultwagner@hotmail.com

Walker Beth New	
  Bern beth@wgarc.com

Waller Rebecca Rockwell dnbwaller@windstream.net

Walters Dave Hope	
  Mills Davewalters04@yahoo.com

Waters Amy Raleigh awcw94@gmail.com

Weaver Sharon high	
  point weavers6411@yahoo.com

Webber Todd Burlington toddw0312@gmail.com

Whitaker James Clayton craig_whitaker@nc.rr.com

White Ginger Caswell	
  Beach gingerwwhite@gmail.com

White Rachel Shelby rachelwhite1935@gmail.com

whitley charles Stanley cwhitley@srcsg.com

Wilson Cari Browns	
  Summit cwilson@rock.k12.nc.us

Wilson Stacey Browns	
  Summit scewilson@aol.com

Winters Julie yadkinville sugaree1989@aol.com

Wise Maria Kill	
  Devil	
  Hills wisetchr@gmail.com

WiG Ute Wingate duwiG60@yahoo.com

Yelton David Rutherfordton dk84yelton@yahoo.com

Young Dana Raleigh fleadogs@earthlink.net

Youngblood Lauri CharloGe lauriyoungblood@me.com

Yueh Alan Durham yucko@alum.mit.edu

Yueh Gwen Durham ggyueh@alum.wellesley.edu


